
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3669
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST SPOTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether World Tourism Organisation have carried out studies for development of various tourist destinations in Andhra Pradesh;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The Tourism Development and Management Plan prepared on behalf of the Government of Andhra Pradesh by the World Tourism Organization (WTO) co-ordinates the diverse elements of tourism activity and provides direction for tourism policy formulation and industry planning through to the year 2020.
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